AMENDMENT #1
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY & BICKMORE RISK SERVICES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT for the provision of annual actuarial analysis of
Workers' compensation and general liability self-insurance programs, safety consulting, claims
consulting and Risk Management Services by and between Bickmore Risk Services, Inc., hereinafier
“CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California,

hereinafter referred to as “County”.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR entered into the original AGREEMENT on March 7
2016 and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to emend the AGREEMENT to increase the
amount of the AGREEMENT by $2,000 and to add Workers’ Compensation self-insured retention
(SIR) study to scope of Services.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in
the following manner:

1. Section 2., “PAYMENTS BY THE COUNTY" shall be amended by removing, “The total

amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum
of $90,000.” and replacing it with “The total amount payable by County to

CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $92,000.”

2. Section 4., “SCOPE OF SERVICE AND ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS” shall be amended by
adding Exhibit A-1, to include Workers” Compensation SIR study.

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full
force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

4. A copy of the original AGREEMENT executed by the County on March 7% 2016 shall be
attached.

10f2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed the AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MO COUNTY CONTRACTOR
? Z_ By: g’ﬂx
/or Contractsl?lﬁ’chasmg Officer / 0&5209 % 31c:;f Chair, President, or
i ident
Dated: 6/5‘ /! F thg Er‘gt/((!csz'o/p JVf f/ﬂ'/::f

Printed Name and Title
WﬂthMw %JM a3 [ LE
DepmyAudnmr/ComrJIler

. C"’ L"\ %/ Treasurer or Asst, Treasurer)*

fvpvwd Prawsions jéﬁE 8/ { gﬂgbhs yp. Pcdt
Printed Name and Title

Rlskﬁemmt e Dated: 53118

Dated. g_’ 9\/ - / 8/

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, inciuding limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal neme of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. IfCONl‘RACTORnsapmmershlp,ﬁtemmeofthepaxtnersh:pshaubesetfonhnbovemgemermﬂl
memmuneofapmwhomMMtyMexemmBAgmemmtmbehaﬁofmemhm If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,

if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

20f2



